Page  1
Autec Power Systems
 667 E Cochran St, Simi Valley, CA93065
Tel:    (805)522-0888
Fax:   (805)522-8777 www.autec.com
22 July 2015
 p
Model #
Output
Voltage (1)
Minimum
Load
Maximum Load (2)
Ripple(3) Efficiency (7)
Convention (8) 200LFM
SPJ350-120-y 12Vdc
0.0A
15A 25A
1%
92%
SPJ350-150-y 15Vdc 12A 21.7A 92%
SPJ350-240-y 24Vdc 8.3A 14.6A 93%
SPJ350-300-y 30Vdc 6.7A 11.7A 93%
SPJ350-480-y 48Vdc 4.2A 7.3A 94%
SPJ350-580-y 58Vdc 3.5A 6A 94%
¶ Universal AC 85~264VAC & 390Vdc Input
¶ 3x5x1 Inch Form Factor
¶ 350 Watt Output With 375LFM Airflow, 200 Watts Convection Cooled
¶ High Efficiency , No Load Power Consumption <0.5W
¶ Operation from -40°C to 70°C (See Curve Below)
¶ Certified to UL/cUL 60950 2nd Edition  & CE (LVD)
¶ Fan Output & Thermal Shutdown Feature
¶ Active PFC
¶ Short Circuit, Over Temperature & Over Voltage Protection
¶ RoHS Compliant
SPECIFICATIONS
FEATURES     350W Open Frame                       SPJ350 Series
 SPJ   350-vvv-y-zzz
SPMJ= Openframe “J” Series
y= Output connector, M=Molex,
S=Terminal
 Vvv = Output Voltage
PART NUMBER BUILDER
-zzz = Non-standard indicator or
blank, TBA by Autec as needed
350 =Output Power (Watts)
Page  2
Autec Power Systems
 667 E Cochran St, Simi Valley, CA93065
Tel:    (805)522-0888
Fax:   (805)522-8777 www.autec.com
22 July 2015
NOTES:
1. +/-1% for main, 10% for fan output
2. Combined main and fan
3. Ripple is peak to peak with 20 MHz bandwidth and 10 μF (Tantalum capacitor) in parallel with a 0.1 μF capacitor at rated line voltage and
load ranges. <10% for fan output
4. +/-10% for fan output
5. Unless otherwise stated specs are at 25C, -40 to 0°C startup is guaranteed with spec deviation.
6. Contact us for recommended core and assembly
7. Typ. 50% load, 230Vac input
8. At 40C ambient, see curve for more information
O
u
tp
u
t
Line Regulation (4) +/- 0.5%
Load Regulation +/- 1%
Turn-on Delay  55ms (Typ.)
Hold-up Time 8mS
Transient Response 50-100% step load change, at 0.1A/uS slew rate, 50% duty cycle, 50Hz=5% , recovery time < 5 ms
Voltage Adjustment +/-3%
In
p
u
t
Voltage Range 85-264Vac, 390Vdc
Frequency Range 47Hz ~63Hz
Inrush Current  115VAC: 25A, 230VAC: 45A, 264VAC: 75A
AC Current  3.6A: 110Vac, 1.8A:  220Vac (Max.)
Leakage  300uA (Typ.),
Power Factor >.95 @ Full Load